Town of Valdese: Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Schedule of Fees PUBLIC WORKS

CEMETERY PLOTS		<u>Each</u>
	Inside Valdese Town Limit Outside Valdese Town Limit Deed Transfer	\$400 \$1,000 \$25
SOLID WASTE		<u>Monthly</u>
	Residential Trash	\$10.00
	Residential Recycling	\$2.30
	Small User Fee (small businesses)	\$13.30

Town of Valdese: Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Schedule of Fees WATER & SEWER RATES

	1
Inside Water - Residential	
	\$35.20
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal); 3,001 + gallons	\$3.55
Outside Water - Residential	
Minimum 3,000 gallons	\$54.80
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal); 3,001 + gallons	\$6.50
	·
Inside Water - Commercial	
Minimum 3,000 gallons	\$36.20
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal); 3,001 + gallons	\$3.65
gany, epot i ganoni	¥0.00
Outside Water - Commercial	
	\$72.40
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal); 3,001 + gallons	\$7.10
	\$7.10
Inside Water - Industrial	
	¢1110
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$14.10
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal); 3,001 – 300,000 gallons	\$2.70
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal); 300,000 +	\$1.35
Outside Water - Industrial	
· B	\$28.05
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal); 3,001 – 300,000 gallons	\$5.40
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal); 300,000 +	\$2.50
Inside Sewer – Residential	
Minimum 3,000 gallons	\$7.55
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal); 3,001 + gallons	\$2.55
Outside Sewer - Residential	
Minimum 3,000 gallons	\$14.10
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal); 3,001 + gallons	\$4.80
	·
Inside Sewer – Commercial	
Minimum 3,000 gallons	\$8.00
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal); 3,001 + gallons	\$2.75
Volume offarge (per 1,000 gary, 0,001) garions	Ψ2.70
Outside Sewer – Commercial	
	\$15.85
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal); 3,001 + gallons	\$5.40
Volume charge (per 1,000 gar), 3,001 + gallons	ψJ.4U
Inside Sewer - Industrial	
	¢7 / E
Minimum 0 gallons	\$7.65
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal)	\$2.55
Outoida Causar Industrial	
Outside Sewer - Industrial	ф1E 00
	\$15.20
Volume Charge (per 1,000 gal)	\$5.10

Town of Valdese: Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Schedule of Fees WATER & SEWER RATES

Utility Fees

Non-owner resident deposit\$100.00Non-owner commercial deposit\$100.00Non-owner industrial deposit\$100.00

Non-payment fee \$25.00

Meter Tampering penalty \$100 plus damages

Late penalty

10% after 15th of month bill is due. Amended policy now included for large users. If the penalty exceeds \$200.00 the amended policy

becomes effective.

Tap fees

Water line located on same side of road

 ¾" water tap
 \$1,000.00

 1" water tap
 \$1,420.00

 Greater than 1"
 Cost plus 10%

Water line located on opposite side of road

 ¾" water tap
 \$1,200.00

 1" water tap
 \$1,620.00

 Greater than 1"
 Cost plus 10%

Meter Relocate (using existing tap- not to exceed 20 feet) \$300.00

Sewer line located on same side of road

4" sewer tap\$1,000.00Larger than 4"Actual cost plus 10%

Sewer line located on opposite side of road

4" sewer tap \$1,200.00

(any other extreme circumstances) \$1200.00 or cost plus 10% whichever is greater

Larger than 4" Actual cost plus 10%

Industrial Pretreatment Surcharge \$18,500.00